Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Narrow-Body SOIC Package for 60s
319-100148; Rev 0; 2/18
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
Table 1. EV Kit Options
EV KIT PART NUMBER TARGET DEVICE PACKAGE TYPE COMMENT
MAX14430FSEVKIT# MAX14430FASE+ 16-SOIC narrow-body 200Mbps IC populated
MAX14431FSEVKIT# MAX14431FASE+ 16-SOIC narrow-body 200Mbps IC populated
MAX14432FSEVKIT# MAX14432FASE+ 16-SOIC narrow-body 200Mbps IC populated
Click here for production status of specific part numbers.
Maxim Integrated  │ 2www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX14430–MAX14432MAX14430–MAX14432 Evaluation Kit
Figure 1. Narrow-Body MAX14431FSEVKIT#
Maxim Integrated  │ 3www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX14430–MAX14432MAX14430–MAX14432 Evaluation Kit
Quick Start
Required Equipment
 ● MAX14430FS, MAX14431FS, or MAX14432FS EV kit
 ● Two DC power supplies with output range of 1.71V
to 5.5V
 ● Signal/function generator
 ● Oscilloscope
Procedure
The MAX14430FS, MAX14431FS, and MAX14432FS
EV kits are fully assembled and ready for evaluation. For
manual verification follow the steps below to verify board
functionality:
1) Verify jumper settings. See Table 2 for all shunt positions.
• J1 and J2 are closed.
• Jumper ENA is either in 1-2 position if U1 ENA (pin
7) has active-high polarity, or in 2-3 position if U1
ENA (pin 7) has active-low polarity.
• Jumper ENB is in 1-2 position.
2) Connect one DC power supply between the EV kit’s
TP_VDDA and TP_GNDA test points; connect the
other DC power supply between TP_VDDB and TP_
GNDB test points.
3) Set both DC power supply outputs between 1.71V
and 5.5V, and then enable the power supply outputs.
Note: It is also possible to power the EV kits from a
single power supply to test electrical parameters but
this invalidates the digital isolation of the IC.
4) Connect the signal/function generator to the SMA
connector or test point of side A and observe the
isolated signal on the corresponding side B output,
using an oscilloscope.
CONNECTOR SHUNT POSITION DESCRIPTION
SIDE A
HEADER1
1 Test point or input header for VDDA
2 Test point or input header for GNDA
3 Test point or input header for I/O; same as A1 SMA
4 Test point or input header for I/O; same as A2 SMA
5 Test point or input header for I/O; same as A3 SMA
6 Test point or input header for I/O; same as A4 SMA
7 Test point or input header for side A enable; same as ENA jumper pin 2
8 Test point or input header for GNDA
A1 (SMA) n/a I/O on side A
A2 (SMA) n/a I/O on side A
A3 (SMA) n/a I/O on side A
A4 (SMA) n/a I/O on side A
J1
Open Use current meter to measure current of side A
1-2* Connect power supply to VDDA
ENA
1-2*
Connect side A enable pin to VDDA; side A outputs are enabled if ENA is active-high or
high-impedance if active-low. Default setting on EV kits
2-3
Connect side A enable pin to GNDA; side A outputs are high-impedance if ENA is active-
high or enabled if active-low.
Table 2. MAX1443XS EV Kits Board Connectors and Shunt Positions
Maxim Integrated  │ 4www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX14430–MAX14432MAX14430–MAX14432 Evaluation Kit

Maxim Integrated  │ 6www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX14430–MAX14432MAX14430–MAX14432 Evaluation Kit
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX14430FSEVKIT#* EV kit with installed MAX14430FASE+
MAX14431FSEVKIT#* EV kit with installed MAX14431FASE+
MAX14432FSEVKIT# EV kit with installed MAX14432FASE+
#Denotes RoHS compliant.
*Future Product—Contact factory for availability.
MAX14430–MAX14432 EV Kit Bill of Materials
ITEM REF_DES
DNI/
DNP QTY MFG PART # MFG VALUE DESCRIPTION
1 A1-A4, B1-B4 - 8 142-0701-851